

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16785/2009

R.C.SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,accepting English translation,permission to file additional documents,PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. FACTS AND GROUNDS,PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-II and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Nr, Ashish Vaid, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Kunal Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.3 and 5 may file counter affidavit,
as a last chance, before 20.8.2010.

The matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court
after 20.8.2010 without waiting for the counter affidavit.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar