

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16785/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2009 in WA No. 425/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

R.C.SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file  
additional documents,and permission to place addl. facts and  
grounds and permission to file Vol-II and exemption from filing  
official English translation and with prayer for interim relief)  
With I.A. Nos. 7-8-Applns. for permission to file rejoinder  
affidavit)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Pallabvi Srivastava, Adv.  
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.  
  
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv  
  
Mr. Ravindra Shrivastva, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application(s) for exemption from filing O.T. is/are  
allowed.

Leave granted.

..2/-

: 2 :

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.  
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the  
parties.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master